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Statement of Expenditure and Recoveries, etc.—continued.

£ £ £
2,291,049Brought forward

Secondary Education.
Payments to Education Boards for—

District high schools : Socondary teachers—Salaries
National Scholarships

Payments to Socondary schools and colleges for—
Free place capitation
Manual instruction capitation
Subsidies on voluntary contributions
Maintenance of buildings
New buildings, equipment, furniture, sites, &c. —

Public Works Fund
Education Purposes Loans Act, 1919

33,826
12,252

140,504
2,508

518
180

27,244
16,667

43,911
1,300*
9,207

Rebuilding high school destroyed by fire
From reserves revenue in accordance with Education

Reserves Amendment Act, 1914
Conveyance of pupils to socondary and district, high schools ..
Cost-of-living bonus
Marlborough High School: Statutory payment
Inspectors' salaries
Inspectors' travelling-expenses
Ashburton High School: Grant for compensation and legal

expenses
Technical Education.

6,320
1,454

400
1,450

385
1,000

255,215f
Salaries of Inspectors
Travelling-expenses of Inspectors
Technological examinations
Capitation (including free places)
Material for classes
New buildings and permanent apparatus, &c.—

Publio Works Fund
Eduoation Purposes Loans Act, 1919..

2,096
452
155

82,325
2,089

40,580
26,037

67,217
1,137

195
635

3,767
5,466
3,630
1,036

Ronts
Maintenance of buildings
Conveyance of instructors
Conveyance of pupils to technical schools
Subsidies on voluntary contributions
Scholarships and bursaries
Cost-of-living bonus

170,200J
Training Colleges and Training of Teachers.

Training colleges—
Salaries of staff (three-fifths; the other two-fifths is charged

to teachers' salaries, "Elementary Education ")
Allowances and fees for students
Spocial instruction, libraries, and incidental oxpensos
Science apparatus and material
New buildings, sites, furniture, &o.—

Public Works Fund
Education Purposes Loans Act, 1919

20,478

89,156
1,027

177

3,639
7,878

Cost-of-living bonus
Training of teachers other than at training colleges—■

Fares of teachers
Classes at subeentres, &c.

I
11,517
1,330•"

3,987
2,013

Higher Education.
129,685§

Statutory grants—
University of New Zealand—

New Zealand University Act, 1908
National-ondowment reserves revenue

4,000
3,349

7,349
Auckland University College—■

Auckland University College Act, 1882
Now Zealand UniversityAmendment Acts, 1914 and

1919
National-endowment reserves revenue

4,000
8,000

13,674
1,674

Victoria University College—
Victoria College Act, 1905
New Zoaland UniversityAmendment Acts, 1914 and

1919
National-endowmentreserves revenue

4,000
8,000

13,674
1,674

Canterbury College—
New Zealand UniversityAmendment Acts, 1914 and

1919
National-endowment reserves revenue

I
I

5,000

6,674
1,674

University of Otago—
New Zealand University Amendment Acts, 1914 and

1919
National-endowment reserves revenue

III 10,500

12,174
1,674

Carried forward 2,846,149

* Amount recovered from Kire Insurance Fund. t Inclm
.£9,207 from secondary-education reserves revenue. t Incl
g Including £2,700 from national-endowmentreserves revenuo.

fling £5,200 from national-endowment roi
uding £3,500 from natioual-endowmonl

serves revenue, and
; roserves revenuo
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