STATEMENT OF EXPENDITURE AND RECOVERIES, ETC.—continued.

Brought forward	••		£	£	£ 2,291,049
Secondary Education.					
Payments to Education Boards for—					
District high schools: Secondary teachers—	Salaries			33,826	
National Scholarships	• •	••		12,252	
ayments to Secondary schools and colleges for—	-			7.40 WO.4	1
Free place capitation	••	•••	••	$140,504 \\ 2,508$	
Manual instruction capitation Subsidies on voluntary contributions	• •		••	518	
Maintenance of buildings				180	
New buildings, equipment, furniture, sites,	&c. —				
Public Works Fund	• •	••	27,244		
Education Purposes Loans Act, 1919	• •	••	16,667	43 . 91 1	
Rebuilding high school destroyed by fire From reserves revenue in accordance with	h Educa	tion	••	1,300* 9,207	
Reserves Amendment Act, 1914	ah sahaal	, i		e 220	
Conveyance of pupils to secondary and district his cost-of-living bonus		8		$^{6,320}_{1,454}$	
Marlborough High School: Statutory payment	• •		::	400	
nspectors' salaries	••			1,450	
nspectors' salaries		• •		385	
shburton High School: Grant for compensati	on and I	egal	• •	1,000	955 9154
expenses Technical Education.		i	l"		255,215†
alaries of Inspectors				2,096	
'ravelling-expenses of Inspectors		•• (452	1
echnological examinations	• •	••]		155	
apitation (including free places)	• •	••	••	82,325	
Saterial for classes	• •	••	••	2,089	
Public Works Fund			40,580		
Education Purposes Loans Act, 1919			26,637		
<u>-</u>		ļ.—		67,217	1
Rents	• •	••	• •	1,137	
faintenance of buildings	••	•••	•••	195 635	1
Conveyance of pupils to technical schools	• •	:	::	3,767	
ubsidies on voluntary contributions				5,466	
cholarships and bursaries	• •			3,630	1
Cost-of-living bonus	• •	••	••	1,036	170 000+
Training Colleges and Training of Teac	here	i			170,200‡
	mors.	-	i		
'raining colleges— Salaries of staff (three-fifths; the other two-fift	hs is char	rged		20,478	1
to teachers' salaries, "Elementary Educ	ation ")	Bea	••	20,2.0	
Allowances and fees for students	• •			89,156	
Special instruction, libraries, and incidental e	_	• •	• •	1,027	
Science apparatus and material	••	•••	• •	177	
New buildings, sites, furniture, &c.— Public Works Fund	••		3,639		
Education Purposes Loans Act, 1919	• • •		7,878	••	
,	•			11,517	
Cost-of-living bonus	• •	· · · ˈ	••	1,330	
raining of teachers other than at training colleg	es	1		9 007	
Fares of teachers	••		••	3,987 2,013	
			• •		1
Classes at subcentres, &c		1	-		129,685§
Higher Education.					129,685§
Higher Education.					129,685§
Higher Education. tatutory grants— University of New Zealand—	•		4 000		129,685§
Higher Education. tatutory grants— University of New Zealand— New Zealand University Act, 1908	.,		4,000 3.349		129,685§
Higher Education. Statutory grants— University of New Zealand—			4,000 3,349	7,349	129,685§
Higher Education. itatutory grants— University of New Zealand— New Zealand University Act, 1908 National-endowment reserves revenue Auckland University College—	.,		3,349	7,349	129,685§
Higher Education. Statutory grants— University of New Zealand— New Zealand University Act, 1908 National-endowment reserves revenue Auckland University College— Auckland University College Act, 1882			4,000	7,349	129,685§
Higher Education. Itatutory grants— University of New Zealand— New Zealand University Act, 1908 National-endowment reserves revenue Auckland University College— Auckland University College Act, 1882 New Zealand University Amendment A			3,349	7,349	129,685§
Higher Education. tatutory grants— University of New Zealand— New Zealand University Act, 1908 National-endowment reserves revenue Auckland University College— Auckland University College Act, 1882 New Zealand University Amendment A 1919			4,000 8,000	7,349	129,685§
Higher Education. Itatutory grants— University of New Zealand— New Zealand University Act, 1908 National-endowment reserves revenue Auckland University College— Auckland University College Act, 1882 New Zealand University Amendment A			4,000	7,349	129,685§
Higher Education. tatutory grants— University of New Zealand— New Zealand University Act, 1908 National-endowment reserves revenue Auckland University College— Auckland University College Act, 1882 New Zealand University Amendment A 1919 National-endowment reserves revenue Victoria University College—			3,349 4,000 8,000 1,674		129,685§
Higher Education. tatutory grants— University of New Zealand— New Zealand University Act, 1908 National-endowment reserves revenue Auckland University College— Auckland University College Act, 1882 New Zealand University Amendment A 1919 National-endowment reserves revenue Victoria University College— Victoria College Act, 1905	 cts, 1914 	and	4,000 8,000 1,674 4,000		129,685§
Higher Education. tatutory grants— University of New Zealand— New Zealand University Act, 1908 National-endowment reserves revenue Auckland University College— Auckland University College Act, 1882 New Zealand University Amendment A 1919 National-endowment reserves revenue Victoria University College— Victoria College Act, 1905 New Zealand University Amendment A	 cts, 1914 	and	3,349 4,000 8,000 1,674		129,685§
Higher Education. Itatutory grants— University of New Zealand— New Zealand University Act, 1908 National-endowment reserves revenue Auckland University College— Auckland University College Act, 1882 New Zealand University Amendment A 1919 National-endowment reserves revenue Victoria University College— Victoria College Act, 1905 New Zealand University Amendment A 1919	 cts, 1914 	and	3,349 4,000 8,000 1,674 4,000 8,000		129,685§
Higher Education. Itatutory grants— University of New Zealand— New Zealand University Act, 1908 National-endowment reserves revenue Auckland University College— Auckland University College Act, 1882 New Zealand University Amendment A 1919 National-endowment reserves revenue Victoria University College— Victoria College Act, 1905 New Zealand University Amendment A	 cts, 1914 	and	4,000 8,000 1,674 4,000	13,674	129,685§
Higher Education. tatutory grants— University of New Zealand— New Zealand University Act, 1908 National-endowment reserves revenue Auckland University College— Auckland University College Act, 1882 New Zealand University Amendment A 1919 National-endowment reserves revenue Victoria University College— Victoria College Act, 1905 New Zealand University Amendment A 1919 National-endowment reserves revenue Canterbury College—	cts, 1914 cts, 1914	and	3,349 4,000 8,000 1,674 4,000 8,000		. 129,685§
Higher Education. Itatutory grants— University of New Zealand— New Zealand University Act, 1908 National-endowment reserves revenue Auckland University College— Auckland University College Act, 1882 New Zealand University Amendment A 1919 National-endowment reserves revenue Victoria University College— Victoria College Act, 1905 New Zealand University Amendment A 1919 National-endowment reserves revenue	cts, 1914 cts, 1914	and	3,349 4,000 8,000 1,674 4,000 8,000	13,674	129,685 §
Higher Education. tatutory grants— University of New Zealand— New Zealand University Act, 1908 National-endowment reserves revenue Auckland University College— Auckland University College Act, 1882 New Zealand University Amendment A 1919 National-endowment reserves revenue Victoria University College— Victoria College Act, 1905 New Zealand University Amendment A 1919 National-endowment reserves revenue Canterbury College— New Zealand University Amendment A 1919	cts, 1914 cts, 1914	and	4,000 8,000 1,674 4,000 8,000 1,674 5,000	13,674	129,685 §
Higher Education. Itatutory grants— University of New Zealand— New Zealand University Act, 1908 National-endowment reserves revenue Auckland University College— Auckland University College Act, 1882 New Zealand University Amendment A 1919 National-endowment reserves revenue Victoria University College— Victoria College Act, 1905 New Zealand University Amendment A 1919 National-endowment reserves revenue Canterbury College— New Zealand University Amendment A	cts, 1914 cts, 1914	and	4,000 8,000 1,674 4,000 8,000 1,674	13,674 13,674	129,685§
Higher Education. Itatutory grants— University of New Zealand— New Zealand University Act, 1908 National-endowment reserves revenue Auckland University College— Auckland University College Act, 1882 New Zealand University Amendment A 1919 National-endowment reserves revenue Victoria University College— Victoria College Act, 1905 New Zealand University Amendment A 1919 National-endowment reserves revenue Canterbury College— New Zealand University Amendment A 1919 National-endowment reserves revenue	cts, 1914 cts, 1914	and	4,000 8,000 1,674 4,000 8,000 1,674 5,000	13,674	129,685§
Higher Education. Itatutory grants— University of New Zealand— New Zealand University Act, 1908 National-endowment reserves revenue Auckland University College— Auckland University College— Auckland University Amendment A 1919 National-endowment reserves revenue Victoria University College— Victoria College Act, 1905 New Zealand University Amendment A 1919 National-endowment reserves revenue Canterbury College— New Zealand University Amendment A 1919 National-endowment reserves revenue University of Otago—	cts, 1914 cts, 1914	and	4,000 8,000 1,674 4,000 8,000 1,674 5,000	13,674 13,674	129,685§
Higher Education. Itatutory grants— University of New Zealand— New Zealand University Act, 1908 National-endowment reserves revenue Auckland University College— Auckland University College Act, 1882 New Zealand University Amendment A 1919 National-endowment reserves revenue Victoria University College— Victoria College Act, 1905 New Zealand University Amendment A 1919 National-endowment reserves revenue Canterbury College— New Zealand University Amendment A 1919 National-endowment reserves revenue	cts, 1914 cts, 1914	and	4,000 8,000 1,674 4,000 8,000 1,674 5,000 1,674	13,674 13,674	129,685§
Higher Education. Itatutory grants— University of New Zealand— New Zealand University Act, 1908 National-endowment reserves revenue Auckland University College— Auckland University College Act, 1882 New Zealand University Amendment A 1919 National-endowment reserves revenue Victoria University College— Victoria College Act, 1905 New Zealand University Amendment A 1919 National-endowment reserves revenue Canterbury College— New Zealand University Amendment A 1919 National-endowment reserves revenue University of Otago— New Zealand University Amendment A New Zealand University Amendment A	cts, 1914 cts, 1914	and	4,000 8,000 1,674 4,000 8,000 1,674 5,000 1,674	13,674 13,674 6,674	129,685§
Higher Education. tatutory grants— University of New Zealand— New Zealand University Act, 1908 National-endowment reserves revenue Auckland University College— Auckland University College Act, 1882 New Zealand University Amendment A 1919 National-endowment reserves revenue Victoria University College— Victoria College Act, 1905 New Zealand University Amendment A 1919 National-endowment reserves revenue Canterbury College— New Zealand University Amendment A 1919 National-endowment reserves revenue University of Otago— New Zealand University Amendment A 1919 National-endowment reserves revenue University of Otago— New Zealand University Amendment A 1919	cts, 1914 cts, 1914	and	3,349 4,000 8,000 1,674 4,000 8,000 1,674 5,000 1,674 10,500	13,674 13,674	129,685§

^{*} Amount recovered from Fire Insurance Fund.
#9,207 from secondary-education reserves revenue.
#1 Including #3,500 from national-endowment reserves revenue.
#2,700 from national-endowment reserves revenue.